Tuesday, March 12, 2019

The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, March 12, 2019 @ 7:342PM at the town hall. Chairman Nolte called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to approve the agenda as published.

Clerk read the minutes from the February 13, 2019 monthly board meeting. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve as read. Carried.

Financial report checking \$302,273.27; Cemetary CD \$2,787.73, General CD, \$13,285.85; motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve as read. Carried.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to resend check to Baldwin Woodville School District as the first check for taxes was not received.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to extend the building permit for buildings for Michael Patrin. Motion carried.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to approve a building permit for a deck and 40x48 outbuilding for Shearers. Motion carried.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to approve a building permit for Jason Davidson for a new home. Motion carried.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve a driveway permit for Larry Nolte on 170th St. Motion carried.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to remove James Freeman's driveway as it has not met the terms of the court ordered removal. Motion carried.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to have our open book on May 30 from 3-5 PM. The Board of Review will be June 6, from 6-8 PM.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to have our annual road check on April 27 at 9 AM. Also town clean up days scheduled to May 18 from 9-1 and September 21 from 9-1.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to approve & pay monthly bills.

13366	LaRae or Alan Miller	134.19
13367	Tim or Mindy WIdiker	149.53
13368	Mike or Stephanie Birenbaum	86.90
13369	Forum Communications	17.40
13370	St. Croix Electric	110.12
13371	Barb Casey	96
13372	Tim Wells	96
13373	Verla Solberg	96
13374	Cindy Johnson	79
13375	Carol Lebo	79
13376	Bob Bradford	79
13377	St. Croix County Highway Dept	8183.51
13378	BW Schools	6969.81
13379	St. croix County	
13380	St. Croix Central	
13381	WITC	

Meeting adjourned.